IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND CHRISTCHURCH REGISTRY

CIV-2016-409-001088

IN THE MATTER of the Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Act 2011, the

Canterbury Earthquake (Christchurch Replacement

District Plan) Order 2014, and the Resource

Management Act 1991

AND

IN THE MATTER of an appeal under clause 19 of the Order

BETWEEN CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL

Appellant

AND CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL

Respondent

NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE

Dated: 5 May 2017



Barristers & Solicitors

M G Conway / C G Coyle Telephone: +64-4-924 3511 Facsimile: +64-4-472 6986

 $\hbox{E-mail: charlotte.coyle@simpsongrierson.com}$

DX SX11174 PO Box 2402 Wellington **To:** the Registrar of the High Court at Christchurch

And to: Christchurch City Council

And to: the Crown

And to: the Independent Hearings Panel

And to: Heritage New Zealand Pouhere Taonga

And to: Church Property Trustees

And to: Roman Catholic Bishop of the Diocese of Christchurch

This document notifies you that:

The Christchurch City Council discontinues this appeal against parts of Decision 45 by the Christchurch Replacement District Plan Independent Hearings Panel.

DATED 5 May 2017

M G Conway / C G Coyle
Counsel for Christchurch City Council